## NOTICE OF ELECTION SCHOOL DISTRICT OF DENMARK APRIL 4, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at an election to be held in the School District of Denmark on Tuesday, April 4, 2017 the following questions will be submitted to a vote of the people:

## **QUESTION NUMBER I**

"Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$14,900,000 for the public purpose of paying the cost of a school improvement program at District buildings and grounds consisting of: remodeling and renovations for a new gymnasium and updating the cafetorium and auditorium; upgrading and enhancing agriculture science and technical education areas; maintenance site improvements; and acquisition of furnishings, fixtures and equipment?"

## **QUESTION NUMBER II**

"Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$925,000 a year beginning with the 2017-2018 school year and ending with the 2019-2020 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses, including ongoing educational programming and maintenance, enhancing safety and security, transportation and technology?"

A copy of the entire text of the resolution directing submission of the questions set forth above to the electorate and information concerning District boundaries can be obtained at the School District offices located at 450 North Wall Street, Denmark, Wisconsin 54208.

## Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Anthony J. Klaubauf, District Administrator.

Done in the School District of Denmark on March 1, 2017 Julie Lemmens District Clerk